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Application No. ¢ 1313/

TRy

Land Use Information Form: PErmmts, Huar

oggé?ﬁc Licenses, WatergségﬁlvE

Addition to Classified Uses SEP 241992

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive pigIERRESOURCES DEPT.
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Departrent will use this and othersalarmma BREGON

to evaluate the water use application, DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water isto be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

Applicant's Name: Michael or Andrea Kirkpatrick
Address: 94705 Qaklea Drive ‘ :
City: Junection City State: _QR__ Zip: 97448 Day Phone:__513/998..1883

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted or used, (Altach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use , or
irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area
boundaries for the tax lot information requested below, ‘

Check All That Apply
Tax Lot or Local Plan Designation/Zoning Water Water Water
L.D.# {e.g, Rural Residential/RR-5) Diverted | Conveyed Use
5S.RAW,S30  TL 2900 AMfCUaTVfCE'/E 30 X X

T155.RAW.S3d 1. 2901%»/&6{ X X X
- AGrICuLRE [E50

Please list all counties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Lane County

The following section must be ¢ompleted by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless your project will be located entirely within clty limits. in this case, only the city
planning agency must complete this form, Please request extra forms as needed.

For Local Government Use Only

Local government planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If this form can
not be compieted while the applicant waits, please sign and detach the receipt as instructed
below. Please mall the completed form directly to the Water Resources Department
(3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) within 60 days of the date of recelpt as shown

velow. if the form is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve
the water use, ‘

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

: E lLand uves to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comgprehensive plan. Cite applicable

0
ordinance section(s). _LANE CODE J6.212 f:;) [05 Go to section b) on reverse side.

D Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. Nofe: Please

attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings Is sufficient.)

' Type of Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Nesdad Cite Most Significant,
{e.g.: plan amendmants, rezones, Applicable Plan Policias & Already Already Baing Pursusd
. conditional use permits, slc.) Ordinance Ssction References || Obtainad | Denisd Satisfactorily
|

Recelpt for Request for Land Use Information

WRD Applicant Name;

This receipt must be signed by a local governmentrepresentative and returned to the applicant
for inclusion in the WRD application IF the {ocal government can not provide the above
requesied land use information while the applicant waits.

Cily er County:

Staff Contact; Phone:

Signature: Cate of Information Request:



]

(For Local Use Continued)

b} Please provide printed name and written signature.

Name: Taor LANFEAR_ Date: _4-22.-92
Title: ALSCociary P aunin Phone: _GdPo- o s+

Signature: ’ ZZ@ é, Z@.

ﬁoca! governments arg invited to exp
tto the Departmeant regarding this pr

i‘ additional information call Foberta
J

ress special land use concerns or make recommendations
oposed use of waler below, or on a separate sheef, For
Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671.

Addltlonal Comments:

Oregon Waler Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd, NE
Salem, OR 97310

1378 - 3671

Version: 8/27/90
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANCELLATION )
OF CERTAIN PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE ) ORDE
WATER UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORS )
537.260 )

s

The time within which the appropriations under the following water right permit(s) should have
been perfected has expired. The owners of such permit(s) have failed or refused within the
period of three months thereafter to submit proof of the completion of such appropriations as
required by ORS 537.260. Notices have been addressed to each of the owners of said permit(s)
by certified mail in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260 and ORS 174.160. The
owners of such permit(s) have failed or refused to submit proof of the completion of the
appropriations under the terms and conditions of their respective permit(s), although the sixty-
day time limits allowed in such notices has elapsed.

PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:

Name Basin No. WM Dist.  Application No. Permit No

Michael or Andrea Kirkpatrick 2 2 G-13131 G-12848

Proof of appropriation of water under the terms and conditions of the permit(s) listed has not
been made to the satisfaction of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR as required under
ORS 537.260. NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the permit(s) are canceled in

accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260
4~
Dated at Salem, Oregon this / Z day of g% , 2003.
aul R. Cleary

Director

Special Order Volume 5%  Page A55

This is a final order in other than contested case. Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order or petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS 536.075, this order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review of this order must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE CANCELLATION )
OF CERTAIN PERMITS TO APPROPRIATE ) ORDE
WATER UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORS )
537.260 )

)

The time within which the appropriations under the following water right permit(s) should have
been perfected has expired. The owners of such permit(s) have failed or refused within the
period of three months thereafter to submit proof of the completion of such appropriations as
required by ORS 537.260. Notices have been addressed to each of the owners of said permit(s)
by certified mail in accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260 and ORS 174.160. The
owners of such permit(s) have failed or refused to submit proof of the completion of the
appropriations under the terms and conditions of their respective permit(s), although the sixty-
day time limits allowed in such notices has elapsed.

PERMITS TO USE GROUNDWATER:

Name Basin No. WM Dist.  Application No. Permit No

Michael or Andrea Kirkpatrick 2 2 (G-13131 (G-12848

Proof of appropriation of water under the terms and conditions of the permit(s) listed has not
been made to the satisfaction of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR as required under
ORS 537.260. NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the permit(s) are canceled in
accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260

40~
Dated at Salem, Oregon this / Z day of Zk , 2003,

Director

Special Order Volume 5% Page A55

This is a final order in other than contested case, Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order or petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS 536.075, this order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review of this order must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
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Ore On Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

John A, Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

September 9, 2002 Certified mail number 7020 2828
Return receipt requested

M. & A. KIRKPATRICK
27884 HWY 36
JUNCTION CITY OR 97448

Reference: Application G-13131, Permit G-12848

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to
complete the development of your water use by October 1, 1999.

In order for the Department to consider issuance of a certificate of water right, you are required by law to
hire a certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim of beneficial use, to include a final
proof survey map of the development. The map and claim of beneficial use was to have been submitted
to our Department within one year of October 1, 1999. A list of certified water right examiners is
enclosed for your use.

If you are not finished with the development of your permit, you need to file for an extension of time to
complete your development. An extension form 1s also enclosed with this letter.

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we
may clear our records. A cancellation form is enclosed, if you are interested in this option.

If you have not submitted either a Claim of Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of time of
your permit, within 60 days of the date of this letter (November 8, 2002) the Department may
cancel your permit without further notice.

Please give me a call if you have questions. My phone number is 503-378-8455 extension 274.

Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

Enclosures (3)

ce: OWRD Watermaster MICHAEL MATTICK, District 2
File G-13131

A
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PERMIT STATUS REVIEW BY 1/ DATE « /s ¢je - FILE# 0= /3/37 - o Lntciced Jactes
1. Per Dwight French, do not send“C” DATE NOTICE iéACKET if : note on IS Jist

Permit is for municipal or quasi-municipal use or in Bonanza study area
(per DF, when in doubt about MU/QM, change database code)

—  Extension pending final

%@is:i"gnment 1§ pending :

- Cancellation is requested final

— _ Dept. has already sent a certified “Form 100" letter (date , )

Was mail deliverable as addressed?
Send cancellation letter

Claim of beneficial use and final proof map (COBU) have been received by Department
Date information received

P o 7,6{ cz 7¢Kg
2. IF NONE QF THE ABOVE APPLY s ed /Vfﬂ”%/f 36, Yunelean LRy 77000
/ Send certified “C” date notice packet to permit holder.
“C*DATE _/0/1/497 C.0.B.U. DEADLINE ”9/ ""Cf C

WATERMASTER DISTR #_0 o WATERMASTER NAME 5300 ot el 4w llec! i
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OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHTS/ADJUDICATION DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: G13131

FROM: Darlene Castle DATE: October 28, 1996
SUBJECT: Returned FO

The FO was returned to us not deliverable as addressed unable to
forward. I called phone number on application and left voice
mail explaining that I needed the correct address- no response.

10/25 - I called again. Child on message recorder mentions other
phone numbers that can be called to reach someone. 1 called
541-998-1421 and reached Andrea Kirkpatrick. She explained that
they sold the property a year ago and gave me the name and number
of the new owner. Bruce and Kate Anderson - 998-5876. Andrea
said she would call them, explain the situation and have them
call me.

10/28 - Call left Friday night at 9:30 p.m. on my voice mail.
Mr. Kirpatrick giving me his address -- 27884 Hwy 36, Junction
City, OR 97448. He did not leave a phone number.

I am mailing the FO to this address and have enclosed an
assignment form. I have noted Dallas’ name as a contact if
questions on that form.
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-13131

Final Order

Application History

On September 24, 1992, MICHAEL AND ANDREA KIRKPATRICK submitted an
application to the Department for a water use permit. The
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on January 16, 1996. The
protest period closed March 1, 1996, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest, but the Department’s continuing evaluation reveals that
the Proposed Final Order requires modification to correctly
describe the requirements for monitoring groundwater level declines
in the subject aquifer.

Order

Application G-13131 therefore 1is approved with the above
modifications to the Proposed Final Order, and Permit Number G-
12848 is issued as limited by the conditions set forth in the
permit.

DATED October @, 1996

Dtsnsg i

Martha O. Pagé€l
Director

Hearing and Appeal Rights

Under the provisions of ORS 537.170 and ORS 537.622, the applicant
may request a contested case hearing by submitting the information
required for a protest under ORS 537.153(6} or ORS 537.621(7) to
the Department within 14 days after the date of mailing of this
order as shown below. If a contested case hearing is requested,
the Department must schedule one. In the contested case hearing,
however, only those issues based on the above modifications to the
proposed final order may be addressed.

Under the provisions of ORS 183.484, the applicant or any person
having standing may appeal this order by filing a petition for
review in the Circuit Court for Marion County or the circuit court
for the county in which the applicant resides or has a principal
business office. The petition for review must be filed within 60
days after the date this order is served.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF LANE
PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

MICHAEL OR ANDREA KIRKPATRICK
94705 QAKLEA DRIVE {541)998-1883
JUNCTION CITY, OREGON 957448

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-13131
SCURCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS WITHIN THE WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
2.0 ACRES

RATE OF USE: (.425 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS}, BEING 0.025 CFS FROM
WELL #1 AND 0.4 CFS FROM WELL #2

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH JUNE 30, AND SEPTEMBER 1 THROUGH
OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: September 24, 1992

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 30
T15S, R4W, W.M.; WELL #1 - 410 FEET SOUTH & 790 FEET WEST; WELL #2 -
2200 FEET SOUTH & 20 FEET WEST, BOTH FROM THE C 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAT:
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 3.7 ACRES 2.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 28.3 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 15 SQUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.
Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
cshall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

Application G-13131 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-12848




PAGE 2

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Limited Water Level Decline/Interference Condition

To monitor the effect of water use from the well{s) authorized under
this permit, the Department requires the water user to make and report
annual static water level measurements. The static water level shall be
measured in the month of March. Reports shall be submitted to the
Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

Initial_ and Annual Measurements

The Department requires the permittee to submit an initial water level
measurement in the month specified above once well construction is
complete and annually thereafter until use of water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun
Seven Consecutive Annual Measurements
Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit seven

consecutive annual reports of static water level measurements. The
first of these seven annual measurements will establish the reference
level against which future annual measurements will be compared. Based

on an analysis of the data collected, the Director may require that the
user obtain and report additional annual static water level measurements
beyond the seven year minimum reporting period. The additional
measurements may be required in a different month. If the measurement
requirement is stopped, the Director may restart it at any time.

A1l measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner,
registered professional geologist, registered professional engineer,
licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction
Contractors Board and be submitted to the Department on forms provided
by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing
the measurement to:

() Identify each well with its associated measurement; and
(B} Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot
as depth-to-water below ground surface; and
Application G-13131 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-12848




PAGE 3

(C) Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and
(D) Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations
submitted to the Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of
withdrawal from, the well(s) if annual water level measurements reveal

any of the following events:

(A) An average water level decline of 3 or more feet per year for
five consecutive years; or

{(B) A water level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than five
consecutive years; or

(C) A water level decline of 25 or more feet; or

(D) Hydraulic interference leading to a decline of 25 or more feet
in any neighboring well with senior priority.

The period of non or restricted use shall continue until the annual
water level rises above the decline level which triggered the action or
until the Department determines, based on the permittee’s and/or the
Department’s data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the
aguifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely
impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in
no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to
occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. If more
than one well is inveolved, the water user may submit an alternative
measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the
Department.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any
prior right existing for the same land.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department’s standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result

in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

Application G-13131 Water Resources Department © PERMIT G-12848




PAGE 4

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user ig advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance, and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. -Complete
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 1898,

Issued October lo, 1996

Wt

Martha O. Pagell, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-13131 Water Rescurces Department PERMIT G-12848
Basin 02 Volume 24 Willamette River 8 1/2 & Misc. District 02




COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR PROPOSED FINAL ORDERS

CC: FILE # G-13131

WATERMASTER # 02

REGIONAL MANAGER: Tom Paul

ODF&W - Tane Countyv:
CWRE (if agent) : #054 James F. Gosson
DEC

OTHER STATE AGENCY TIF NECESSARY:

DIVISION 33 LIST: COLUMBIA RIVER INTERTRIBAL FISH COMMISSION; U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE;
(CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE) NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL & NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES
POWER BUILDEER UPDATER; FRONT COUNTER

OTHER ADDRESSES OF PECPLE WHO PATID THE $10 FEE:

PEOPLE WITH OBJECTIONS, COMMENTS OR REQUESTED COPY W/O $S10

SEND THE

10 LETTER}) :

CASEWORKER : RMH
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@ SUPPLEMENT AL IRRIGATION FROM WELL #
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Water flight
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WELL #1 1S LOCATED 410 FEET SQUTH AND 790 FEET WEST FROM THE CENTER 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30,
BEING WITHIN THE NE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 30. WELL #2 1S LOCATED 2200 FEET SOUTH AND
20 FEET WEST FROM THE CENTER 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30, BEING WITHIN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4
OF SECTION 30, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M,, LANE COUNTY.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT.

INFORMATION RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.

IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE




Es . FO CHECKLIST REVIEW DATE: 9/18/96
WEEK #7,53/ a PFO TO FO CONVERSION INITIALS : _JWG
in preparing the FO, you should check the following:

1. Y m Were comments or protests received in response to the PFO?

2. If #1 = "Y", from whom were the comments received and when?

3. Verify names and addresses on the PFO CC list. ALL commentors (regardless of
comment date}, affected landowners {were they notified?), and those who paid the $10
fee should be listed.

4. ) Verify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option)

,/ (1) Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid -- Prepare refund request for excess fees, including
- . standing fees if no protest is filed and no modifications are being made to the PFO
(2) Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking
5. Y //N ' Is the file lacking a signed oath of accuracy for the application?
6. Y /’\/[;I Has ODFW asked for self certification on screening condition?

7. Y/ N/ Is water use prohibited for one or more months of the normal use period?

8. Y/N 1f#7 = "Y", is short season letter on file? Note: If short season letter is lacking prepare FO with
Draft permit giving appiicant 60 days to submit {etter.

9. Y /N Is further processing possible? If not state reason:

10. Notify applicant of additional information or fees required prior to permitissuance (SEND
CERTIFIED LETTER & use standard wording from M:AT\FO\TOOLS if possible}

1. Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and no protests or other issues

- ‘Route to: (circle one)

DENIAL FO w/o PERMIT FO & PERMIT COMMENTS
LARRY JERRY ; JEREMY Douc @D
Initials
Modify FO as needed to:
12, Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use of
water (see notes, if any, listed above)
13. Include or exclude permit conditions and management codes

_/
14, Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location {verify from map}, Permit format}

Once FO document is completed: /&f
156. ~  Save WordPerfect document in MAT\FO\WEEK Y | & delete duplicates

16. _~ Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review

17@/ N Team leader review completed
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STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

Before the Director of the Water Resources Department

In the matter of ) PROPOSED
Groundwater Application ) FINAL
G-13131 submitted by ) ORDER

MICHAEL OR ANDREA KIRKPATRICK

FINDINGS OF FACT

Water Use Request

1.

MICHAEL OR ANDREA KIRKPATRICK requested use of 0.425 CUBIC FOCT PER
SECOND, BEING 0.025 CFS FROM WELL #1 AND 0.4 CFS FROM WELL #2; of
water from TWO WELLS IN WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN for IRRIGATION OF
32.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES.

The area of proposed use is in Lane County within:
SECTION 30
TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

The water delivery system is described by the applicant as water
being delivered from the wells by electric wmotors/pumps with
pipelines to sprinklers and the places of use.

The request was made in Application G-13131 which was received by
the Water Resources Department on September 24, 1992,

Affected Waters

1.

This proposed use of groundwater is not within or above a State
Scenic Waterway.

There are other water rights on a tributary to Flat Creek or on
downstream waters.

There are senior water rights from this point of appropriation.

Department Actions

i.

2.

The applicatiocon was determined to be complete and not defective.

The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed
groundwater use will have the potential for substantial interference
with the nearest surface water source, namely a tributary to Flat
Creek, tributary to the Willamette River.

A technical review of the application was completed and a report of
the results of that review was mailed to the applicant on September
30, 1993.

The satisfactory technical review determined:



Application File G-13131 Page 2~

a. IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 2.0
ACRES is allowed under the Willamette Basin Program for use
September 1 through June 30.

b. The use is not prohibited by Statute.

C¢. Water is available for further appropriation (at an 80 percent
exceedance probability) for the period vyear round; however
irrigation is not a classified use from July 1 through August 31 in
the Willamette Basin Plan.

d. There are existing water rights appurtenant to the lands;

e. The use would not injure existing water rights.

5. The report of technical review listed these determinations and
disclosed a number of conditions and restrictions that would likely
be included in the permit if issued. These conditions and
restrictions are listed in the attached draft permit.

Assessment

1. In proceeding with evaluation of Application G-13131, the following

criteria were found to be relevant by the Department.

a, The Willamette Basin Program (OAR Chapter 690, Division
502-050 {le);

b. The Lane County Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance;

c. Groundwater availability as determined by the
Groundwatexr/Hydrology staff (OCAR Chapter 690, Division 9);

d. The established rate and duty for the proposed use;

e. The amount of water available in a tributary to Flat
Creek, a tributary of main stem Willamette River;

f. Pending, senior applications and existing water rights of
record;

g. Commente received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1.

Based wupon continued evaluation, the Department finds the
determinationg of the technical review remain valid.

The period of allowed use is from March 1 through June 30, and
September 1 through October 31 of each year.

The Department finds that no more than 0.425 CFS, BEING 0.025 CFS
FROM WELL #1 AND 0.4 CFS FROM would be necessary for the proposed
use. The amount of water requested, 0.425 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND, is
allowed for the proposed use.

Lane County Planning Department staff completed the Department’s
Land Use Information Form and indicated thereon that the land use
associated with the proposed use is compatible with the Lane County
Comprehensive Land Use Plan.

The proposed use would not conflict with existing water rights, and,
if exercised in accordance with law, rule, and the proposed
conditions would not result in injury to existing water users.
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6. The proposed use complies with all other rules of the Commissgion.

7. Pursuant to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th
Oregon Legislative Assembly, and given the findings listed above, a
rebuttable presumption has been established that the use will not
impair or be detrimental to the public interest if exercised in the
manner described in the attached draft permit.

8. Therefore, the proposed use, as conditioned, and described in the
attached draft permit, would not impair or be detrimental to the
pubklic interest.

PROFOSED ORDER

IT IS PROPOSED that Application G-13121 in the name of MICHAEL OR ANDREA
KIRKPATRICK be approved for IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES as provided in the attached draft permit.

DATED January 1§, 1996

| ik

steven p.{JApplegate
Administrator
Water Rights and Adjudications Division

NOTICE:

This Proposed Final Order is issued by the Department pursuant to
Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th Oregon
Legislative Assembly.

To seek changes in this proposed final order, you must file a formal
protest.

Formal protests to this proposed final order must be made in proper
form and accompanied by the statutory fee in the amount of $200,.
Note: The applicant is not subject to this fee.

For other than the applicant, if you agree with the findings in this
proposed order, but wish to maintain your right to participate in
any contested casge proceeding or judicial review, you must file a
written request for standing. Requests for standing in proceedings
relating to this application must be made in the proper form and
accompanied by the statutory fee in the amount of $50.

Protests or requests for standing, along with the appropriate fees
must be received by the Water Resources Department in Salem, Oregon
by 5:00 pm on March 1, 1996.

Only the applicant and any persons who timely file a protest or
request for standing may participate in further proceedings
before the Department or the Commission which deal with this
Application.
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DRAFT
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LANE
DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS
THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
MICHAEL OR ANDREA KIRKPATRICK
94705 OAKLEA DRIVE ( 503)998-1883
JUNCTION CITY, OCREGON 97448

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions
of use.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-13131
SO0URCE OF WATER: TWO WELLS IN WILLAMETTE RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES AND SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF
2.0 ACRES

RATE OF USE: 0.425 CFS, BEING 0.025 CFS FROM WELL #1 AND 0.4 CFS FROM
WELL #2

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED DURING THE MONTHS OF
MARCH 1 THROUGH JUNE 30, AND SEPTEMEBER 1 THROUGH COCTORER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: September 24, 1992

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 SW 1/4, SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 30
T15S, R4W, W.M.; WELL #1 410 FEET SOUTH & 790 FEET WEST FROM Cl1/4 CORNER
OF SECTION 30, AND WELL #2 2200 FEET SOUTH & 20 FEET WEST FROM Cl1/4
CORNER OF SECTION 30

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

PRIMARY SUPPL.EMENTAL
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 3.7 ACRES 2.0 ACRES
SE 1/4 SW 1/4 28.3 ACRES
SECTION 30

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, W.M.

Application G-13131 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall obtain a static water-level measurement for each
well during March of each year and report the measurement to the
Department within thirty days. The measurement shall be made by a
certified water-rights examiner, registered professional geologist, or
professional engineer. Water levels shall be reported as depth-to-water
below ground level and shall be accompanied by supporting calculations.
If a well listed on this permit displays a total static water-level
decline of 25 or more feet over any period of years, as compared to the
reference level, then the permittee shall discontinue use of, or reduce
the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the well{g). Such acticn shall
be taken until the water level recovers to above the 25-foot decline

. level or until the Department determines, based on the permittee’s or
' the Department’s data and analysis, that no action is necessary because

the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without
adversely impacting the resource or senior water rights. The reference
level for water-level declines shall be the second annual measurement
taken after water use begins under the terms of this permit. The
permittee shall in no instance allow excessive decline to occur within
the aquifer as a result of use under this permit.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be counstructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.
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The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department’s standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user 1is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance, and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October
1, 19989.

Issued , 199

DRAFT

Water Resources Department
Martha O. Pagel

Director
Application G-13131 Water Resourceg Department PERMIT DRAFT
Basin 02 Volume 24 Willamette River S% & misc. District 02

RMH MGMT . CODE
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SEPTEMBER 30, 1993 DEPARTMENT

Michael and Andrea Kirkpatrick
94705 Oaklea Drive
Junction City, OR 97448

Reference: #G13131
Dear Kirkpatricks:

Thig letter informs you of the current status of your application
for a water use permit and accompanies the Satisfactory Report of
Technical Review For Water Use Permit(g). We apologize for the
delay in transmitting this information and Report to you and for
any inconvenience the wait may have caused you.

The enclosed Report of Technical Review ig the Department’s
summary of a specialized analysis of various legal and scientific
aspects of your application and proposed water use. We are
required by the state of Oregon’s administrative rules (in OAR
690-11-160) to conduct this official technical review of each
application submitted to the Oregon Water Resources Department
for a water use permit. This process was designed to insure that
your application receives a fair evaluation and to secure
protection of existing water rights and of the public at large.

AS THE RESULT OF OUR TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF YOUR APPLICATION, WE
HAVE DETERMINED THAT YOUR APPLICATION SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE TECHNICAL REVIEW.

The Department will now move your application to the next phase
of processing. This phase includes a public interest review of
your proposed water use. No final action may be taken on your
application until the public interest review is completed.

vou should also note that the Report of Technical Review
describes conditions currently anticipated which may limit the
water use proposed in your application.

If you wish to object to any of the analyses contained in the
Report, you must submit your objection to the Department in
writing within 60 days of the date of mailing of this Report or
by the date specified below. Your objection must
allege that the technical review is defective and you
may also submit evidence which demonstrates that your
proposed water use will not impair or be detrimental to
the public interest.

3850 Portland Rd Ni
Salem, OR 9731)
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Coples of the Report of Technical Review will be distributed to
all persons who have filed comments or otherwise expressed an
interest in the water use proposed in your applicatiomn.
Interested parties must also submit their objections within the
prescribed objection period. Those cobjections must allege that
the technical review is defective and/or that the proposed water
use may impalr or be detrimental to the public interest.

If an objection contains allegations that the technical review is
defective, it must be accompanied by facts which support such
allegations. If an objection containg allegations that the
proposed water use may impair or be detrimental to the public
interest, the objection must specify the particular public
interest standards which apply as set out in Oregon Reviged
Statutes (ORS 537.170(5)) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR
690-131-195) and state facts showing how such standards would be
violated.

All evidence and objections must be received by cur Salem office
no later than 5:00 p.m. on or before DECEMBER 10, 1993 or the
Department may presume there is no opposition to any of the
analyses set out in the technical review report. Evidence and
objections must be addregsed and delivered to: Oregon Water
Rescurces Department, Water Rights Section, 3850 Portland Road,
Northeast, Salem, Oregon 97310.

If objections and evidence are submitted on or before the above
time and date, the Director of the Water Resourcesgs Department
will evaluate each issue raised in the objections and either
accept or deny them. Objectors are encouraged to indicate
whether they would be interested in resolving their concerns
through alternative dispute resolution.

If any of the objections are denied, the objector will be allowed
thirty days to gubmit a protest to the denial. The protest must
meet the standards set forth in OAR £90-02-030 through 080.

If yvou have any questions, please feel free to telephone me or
any of the Department’s Water Rights Section staff. My telephone
number is 378-3739, in Salem, or you may call toll free from
within the state to 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

STE BROWN
Manager
Water Rights Division

Enclosuresl



Report Date: SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

OREGON WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT

SATISFACTORY REPORT OF TECHNICAL REVIEW

FOR WATER USE PERMIT(S)

OBJECTIONS TO THE PROPOSED WATER USE AS DESCRIBED BELOW MUST BE RECEIVED IN
WRITING BY THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, 3850 PORTLAND ROAD N.E.,
SALEM, OREGON 97310, BY 5 P.M. ON OR BEFORE:

DECEMBER 10, 1993.

1. APPLICATION FILE NUMBER - G 13131
2. MINTMUM APPLICATION INFORMATION
Applicant name/address/county/phone:
MICHAEL KIRKPATRICK
KIRKPATRICK, ANDREA
94705 OAKLEA DR
JUNCTION CITY, OR 97448
LANE COUNTY 503-95958-1883
Date application received for filing and/or tentative date
of priority: 9/24/1992
SOURCE: WELL 1 AND WELL 2 TRIBUTARY TO:
FLLAT CREEK

Purpose and/or use: IRRIGATION OF 32.0 ACRES AND

SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION OF 2.0 ACRES.
Flow: 0.425 cfs TOTAL, BEING FROM WELL 1 - 0.025 cfs
SUPPLEMENTAL,

AND FROM WELL 2 - 0.400 cfs PRIMARY.
Point of Diversion Location:

WELL 1 - 410 FEET SOUTH AND 7380 FEET WEST;

WELL 2 - 2200 FEET SOUTH AND 20 FEET WEST,

BOTH FROM THE CENTER 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 30, BEING
WITHIN THE SE 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4, TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH,
RANGE 4 WEST, W.M,

Place of uge:



NESW 3.7 Acres 2.0 Suppiemental
SESW 28.3 Acres
Section 30
T 15 S, R 4 W, W.M.

GROUNDWATER AVAILABILITY

This is an application for use of groundwater with the potential
to cause substantial interference with surface water.

Water is likely available in excess of needs for all existing
rights 80% of the time during each monthly period. However,
irrigation is not a classified use from July 1 through August 31
in the Willamette Basin Plan

Water availability tables are available in the application file
and may be reviewed in the office of the Water Resources
Department in Salem.

CONFLICTS WITH OTHER WATER RIGHTS:

There are existing rights from this point of diversion.
See proposed permit conditions.

There are existing water rights appurtenant to the
lands described in the application. See proposed
permit conditions.

REPORT CONCLUSIONS:

Water in the amcunt of 0.425 ¢fg is likely available for 6 monthe
of the 8 months normal period of irrigation. Therefore, the
Director finds that water is avaiiable in sufficient amount and
during periods which will reasonably support the proposed use.

THE PROPOSED WATER USE, AS CONDITIONED, SATISFIES THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS TECHNICAL REVIEW.

This Report of Technical Review sets out the Director’s technical
analysis of the applicaticn. 1In addition tc this technical
analysis, the Directcor will evaluate thisg application to
determine whether the proposed water use might impair or be
detrimental to the public interest under the standards set out in
ORS 537.170(5) and OAR 690-11-195. Matters relating to public
interest in the proposed water use which are raised in objections
will be evaluated following the 60-day objection period.



PROPOSED PERMIT CONDITIONS

Application: G13131

The following conditions will apply to water use under the

permit,

1.

and will appear in the permit, if issued.

Use of water under this permit is subject to all prior
rights.

Period of allowed use: WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED DURING
THE MONTHS OF MARCH, APRIL, MAY, JUNE, SEPTEMEBER AND
OCTOBER OF EACH YEAR.

Rate of use: 0.425 CFS TOTAL, BEING 0.025 CFS FROM
WELL #1 AND 0.400 CFS FROM WELL #2.

The amount of water used for irrigation under this
right, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the game lands, is limited to a
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second
(or its equivalent) and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

Water use development reguirements:

A) Begin construction by (one year from issuance of
permit) .

B) Complete construction by October 1, 1995.

C) Completely apply the water to beneficial use by

Octcocber 1, 1996.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the
General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance
of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped
with a usable access port, and may also include an air
line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water
level elevation in the well at all times.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring
device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access
to the meter or measuring device; provided
however, where the meter or measuring device is
located within a private structure, the
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11.

12,

13.

14.

watermaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water
used and may require the permittee to report water
use on a periodic schedule as established by the
Director. In addition, the Director may require
the permittee to report general water use
information, the periods of water use and the
place and nature of use of water under the permit.
The Director may provide an opportunity for the
permittee to gubmit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the
permit holder shall submit the results of a pump test
meeting the department’s standards, to the Water
Resources Department. The Director may require water
level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

This right is limited to any deficiency in the
available supply of any prior right existing for
the same land.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of the
permit may result in action including, but not limited
to, restrictions on the use, penalties, or cancellation
of the permit.

The permit is for the beneficial use of water without
waste. The water user is advised that new regqulationsg
may require the use of bhest practical technologies or
conservation practices to achieve this end.

The use sghall conform to such reasonable rotation
system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The use of water shall be limited when it interfereg
with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The permittee shall obtain a static water-level
measurement for each well during March of each year and
report the measurement to the Department within thirty
days. The measurement shall be made by a certified
water-rights examiner, registered professional
geolcgigt, or professional engineer. Water levels
shall be reported as depth-fo-water below ground level
and shall be accompanied by supporting calculations.

If a well listed on thig permit displays a total static
water-level decline of 25 or more feet over any period
of years, as compared to the reference level, then the
permittee shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate
or volume of withdrawal from, the well(s). Such action
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shall be taken until the water level recovers to above
the 25-foot decline level or until the Department
determines, based on the permittee’s or the
Department’s data and analysis, that no action is
necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain
the observed declines without adversely impacting the
resource or senior water rights. The reference level
for water-level declines shall be the second annual
measurement taken after water use beging under the
terms of this permit. The permittee shall in no
instance allow excesgssgive decline to occur within the
aguifer as a result of use under this permit.



The source of flow data is:

Water Availability for Oregqon's Rivers and Streams: Volume 2;
Technical Guide and Appendixes. By E. George Robison, May 1991.

The following tabulation delineates the flow of surface water
available from the Willamette River for appropriation for the
nonths of each year in CFS at gage #14174000, located near Albany,
SW 1/4, Section 6, T 11 S, R 3 W, W.M.

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 'DEC e FAH
14813 18312 14850 14427 9879 5198 3298 2503 2528 2918 7864 12809  GAGED """55 o B

1750 1750 1750 1756 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 1750 [SWR* g
13063 16562 13100 12677 8129 3448 1548 753 778 1168 6114 11059 Av{**

*Minimum Stream Flow, Application #184, Priority Date 06/22/64
x*Water Available

The source of flow data is:

Water Availability for Oregon's Rivers and Streams: Volume 2;
Technical Guide and Appendixes. By E. George Robison, May 1991.

WATER AVAILATIITY SUMMARY

JAN _FEB _MAR _APR _MAY _JUN _JUL _AUG _SEP _OCT _NOV _DEC
13063 16562 13100 12677 8129 3448 1548 753 778 1168 6114 11059 AVL**

These flows represent the amount of water which is likely available
in excess of needs for all existing rights (including Instream
Water Rights of record and Scenic Waterway Flow reguirements) 80%
of the time during each monthly period.



WATER AVAILABILITY:

The following tabulation delineates the flow of surface water
available from the Willamette River for appropriation for the
months of each year in CFS at gage #14211720, located near
Portland, NW 1/4 NE 1/4 Section 3, T 1 8, R 1 E, W.M.

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC Hﬁd

32392 28705 28362 22341 16886 10719 V570 7412 10185 13918 22842 31099  GAGED

y r
1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 [SWR* IUJJ? Lo prom e

31892 27205 26862 20841 15386 9219 6070 5912 B&BS 12418 21342 29599 AvL**

*Minimum Stream Flow, Application #1181, Priority Date 04/20/71
**Water Available

The source of flow data is:

Water Availability for Oregon's Rivers and Streams: Volume 2;
Technical Guide and Appendixes. By E. George Robison, May 1991.

The following tabulation delineates the fiow of surface water
available from the Willamette River for appropriation for the
months of each year in CFS at gage #14198000, 1located near
Wilsonville, SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 24, T 3 8, R 1 W, W.M.

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC

o §
26743 29536 25908 26152 20049 10646 5310 3155 3546 6031 14901 24452 GAGED we?
1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 ISWR* pov

25243 28036 24408 24652 18549 46 3810 1655 2046 4531 13401 22952  AVL**

*Minimum Stream Flow, Application #182, Priority Date 06/22/64
**Water Available

The source of flow data is:

Water Availability for Oregon's Rivers and Streams: Volume 2;
Technical Guide and Appendixes. By E. George Robison, May 1991.

The following tabulation delineates the flow of surface water
available from the Willamette River for appropriaticn for the
months of each vear in CFS at gage #14191000, located near Salem,
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 22, T 7 8§, R 3 W, W.M.

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUIL AUG SEP QCT NOV DEC ;

24112 29444 23794 21617 16272 7622 4370 3256 3320 4291 12845 22322 cace [
1300 1300 1300 130C 1300 1300 1300 1360 1300 1300 1300 1300 TSWR*
22812 28144 22494 20317 14972 6322 3070 1956 2020 2991 11545 21022 AVL**

*Minimum Stream Flow, Application #183, Priority Date 06/22/64
**Water Available

1Jer



Q}kWATER WELL RE%’F CEIVE

STATE OF QREGON

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy
_ of this report are to be
filed with the

STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, QREGON §7310°
within 30 days from-the date
of well complietion.

w&
u’ﬂ'*%

(Please type or priﬁ
(Do not write above this IIB)A LL i €1 F‘! . p

SEPlngagmB /5‘/4;,,) 3

TATE ENG uq iy

ermlt No.

(1) OWNER:

Name on

(11) LOCATION OF WELL:

County l.ana Driller's well number

Address 152 Ottosen lane, Junction City, Oragon

14 Section

% 20 T.15 RN ¥

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well [% Rec&hdittqnmg |
1 abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12,

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (1) PROPOSED USE (check):

Deepening [

Abanden [0

Bearing and distance from gection or subdivision corner

Rotary ) Driven K pomestc (1 gl 0 Muniepn 3 (12) WELL LOG:  Digmeter of well below casing - O.......
Cable [1 | Jetted O | Domesiie neug P! Depth drilled 32 ft. Depth of completed well 26.8
Dug [0 . Bored !rrigatlon m 'I'qsg Well O. cher D ” - - -
Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of mater
TA . and show thickness and nafure of each stratum and aquifer peneir:
CASING INS LLED: Threaded ‘D, Welded [ C with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each c¢h;
......... 5 ...t Diam, from .....*6" ft. {o 26.6 tt. Gage ..280 in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling ri
- " Diam. from ft. to ft. Gage ... ) MATERIAL - From To gY
............ " Diam. from — 1t. to ff, Gage ... 3011 .- o . 6
PERFORATIONS: " Perforateds [ Yes [J No. gand & gravel ‘ 6 12
‘vype of perforator used tor ¢h : : _ﬂ.ﬁng 7 : 1.2 ég =
a .- H
Size of perforations 5/8 in, by 6 in, -S40 & £iayoLd - 8
~mand & gravels w/clay 26 %2 1.1:
s} oo peTforations from ... BB B t0 e 22 Bt -
........................... . perforations from ft. to %,
................... - herforations from £, to 7, R
- e, pETfOrations from ‘#. to £t. -
e pErforations from It. to £t.
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ] Yes [} No
Manufacturer's Name : _ - B
Type Model INO. oo rcrirecssresenens
Diam. ..o Skot slze ... o Set from 1t, to M 4
Diam. ... Slot stze ... Sef from . to .
(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well,
Céntia Jovel 15 " ft. below land surface Date 8/2/68 .
an pressure Ibs. per square Inch Date - T
. - - e *
. Drawdown s amount water level ia .
(9) WELL TESTS " lowored below static level
Was a pump test made? ] Yes [JNo If yes, by whom? -~ Driller - - - - ——
Viald; 222' ) gél./min.'wlth 7 ft. drawdown_after 1 hrs, Hork smtfed' - 2-2 1968 Corflp]eted — 92 .
” " - Date well dril]ing machine moved off of well 9- ? E
M 4
» o » " Drlllln: Muchlne Operator’s Certlﬂcattnn-
' This well was constructed under my direct supervision. M
Bafler test gal./min, with it, drawdawn after bre. | rigls used and informatl rtedrabove are true to my

Artesian flow g.p.m. Date

Temperature of water

(10) CONSTRUCTION:
Well seal—Material used
Depth of seal
Diameter of well bore to bottomn of seal ......@...............,.

Bentonite

1t

S .
Were any loose strata cemented offf [J Yes M No Depth .. . ..
Was a drive shoe used? [] Yes [XNo

Did any strata contain unusable water? [ Yes R No

Type of water? depth of sirata

Method of sealing strata off

‘War well gravel packed? [} Yes [X Ne Size of gravel: ... e

Gravel placed from -1t to

.

Was 2 chemical analysis made? [] Yes [ No

knowledge

[Signed] e A 7 .. Date 2730
) (Drill na Mnchine Oper to ]

Drilling Machine Operator’s“_I_.icense No. 586

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well wasg drilled under my jurisdiction and this repo:
true fo the best of my kmowledge and belief.

NAME ..Eitcher Pump & Drilling o, ,
(Person, firm or corporation) {Type or print)

Address 255-..?!.98t 5 ..._ﬁf,.;..-s{.u tion Aty Qreg

[Smed] """" ' é fuies w;ii'e‘;‘m;;ctm&"" """""""""""




NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

The origiral and first copy
of this report are to be /’/ WATER
flled with the e/.. -2

o
STATE ENGINEER, SALEM, OREGON 97310 s
within 30 days from the date '
of well completion.

Application No. ¢ i3
WPermitrNo.

STATE OF OREGON
{Please type or printy
(Do not write above this line)

- REVED

State FPermit No

(1) OWNER:
Ottosen

Name

SER-241992 —
{11) LOCATION OF WELL:
Lene Dritter's WG EESOURCES DERT.

County

¥r. Clerry 4,

Address 104C Gilwmen Drive, Ceclo.a

Y __"‘ Section /C" _TlESS H REGON\;’M

4 4

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check)

New Well (3
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):

Deepening [ Recenditioning [ Abandon [

Rotary []  Driven @
Cable 0 Jetted [J Domestle {J Industrial ] Muniecipal (O
Dug O Bored [J Irrigation Test Well [J Other ]

\J CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded

Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner

C

Diameter of well below casing .~........... ...
ft. Depth of completed well 25 ft.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled 25

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aguifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change

Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? [] Yes No

(10) CONSTRUCTION:

Well seal—Mater{al used Bent‘onlte
Depth of seal ... SO, 6 ................................................................. ft.
Diameter of well bore to bottormn of seal ... 8’ .................... in

Were any loose strata cemented off? (J Yes [ No
Was a drive shoe used? [J Yes No
Did any strata contain unusable water? [J Yes [@ No

Type of water? depth of strata

Method of sealing strata off

Size of gravel: ... ...

Was well gravel packed? [J Yes [® No

Gravel placed from ... ft. to ... 1t

. Diam. from L + . lt ........ 1t to ... 24.6 1t. Gage A258 in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates.
.. Diam. from 1. to MATERIAL From To SWL
W Diam, from ... ft. 0 e £ GEEE Soil 0 4
O PERFORATIONS: Pertorated? @ Yes O No. Sand & Gravels(tight) 4 16
Tope of perforator used  +oroh Sand & gravels(loose) 16 | 25 112.66t
Size of perforations 5/ 8 in. by 6 in,
46 - perfdratlons from 25 ft. to 20'6 1t
. perforaticns from b o T - SO ft.
-... perforationz from ft. to It.
v perforations 4 303 2 < U Fot0 e .
................................ perforations £rom ..o £ 80 oo, £,
{7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [J Yes [ No
Manufacturer’s NAINE ..o etremenemes et et
Type ..... f Model No. .o i
Diam. Slot size ... Set from 72 ft. to 1t
Diam. ... Slot size ... Set from ..o ft. to s 7.
{(8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Static level 12 .8 ft. below land surface Dat9-30—-68
sian pressure lbs. per square inch Date
(9) WELL TESTS:  Drawdown ls smount water level i
‘Was a pump test made?¥} Yes [0 No If yes, by whomtDriller
Arseld: 250  gal/min. with [ ft. drawdown after L  hrs | —orw started 930 1968 Completed Q.30 19 68
" . " Date well drilling machine moved off of well 9-—50 19 68
” ” " " Drilling Machine Operator’s Certification:
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. . This well was constructed under my djrect supervision. Mate-
rials used and inform e are true to my best
Arteslan flow g.p.m. Date

knowledge
[Signed] iﬂ L AL N T L1 E;Date Nov.7.., 1968

(Dl:ﬂ'l-iql:l‘ghﬁachi;énap ratnr)

Drilling Machine Operator’s License No, ...

Water Well Contractor’s Certification:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

[Signed]} ..

doh

Contractor’s License No. ..

DateNowr... ]

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



TO: ¥ - _

FROM:

SUBJECT:

PER THE 4 J)ame//e. Basin rules, one or 1
"\ feet/mile of a surface water source
connected to the surface water.

Water Rights Section ' 723 , 19983

' Groundwater/Hydrology Section

Application G- /3/ 3 /

Water Right Conditions
Tracking Slip

Groundwater/Hydrology Section

FILE** __ 6/3/3/

5.  BASED UPON OAR 690-09 currently in effect, : ROUTED TO: (azol Spetice
a >< will, or have the potential for subst; TOWNSHIP/.
7 will not} source, nl?a?nely Frih. A RANGE-SECTION: 7’75‘5//24{(4) =L
c._ w111 if properly conditioned, adequately p:
: APPLICATION ACCEPTED7BFyes L1no
i ___The permit should contain conditior CONDITIONS ATTACHED? }kyes [1no
ii. The permit should contain special ¢
iii. The permit should be conditioned a REMARKS OR FURTHER |NSTRUCTIQNS:
d. .

a.

will, 1, with well reconstruction, adequately p

3.  BASED UPON available data, I have determined Reviewer: Sutes
will, or likely be available in the am
____will not within the capacity of the re

> b.

4., a.
\. b.
vy
~ " C.
M} N
N

REMARKS:

c._X can, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing nghts or to the groundwater Iesource;

The permit should contain condition #(s) __ %5 - :
7>§_The permit should contain special condition(s) as mdlmted in “Remarks" below
Z_The permit should be conditioned as mdlcated in item 4 below.

____THE PERMIT should allow groundwater product10n from no deeper than ~ft, below land

surface;

____The permit should allow groundwater productlon from no shallower than . - ft. below land
surface; B _
____The perm1t should allow -groundwater production only from the __ groundWater
reservoir between approxrmately ft. and ft. below land surface;

Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions.
_ " One or more POA’s commingle 2 or more sources of water. The applicant must select one
source of water per POA and specify the proportion of water to be produced from each source.




QTO:" . Water Rights Section 72' 2 , 1993

~

" FROM: Groundwater/Hydrology Section Gates
Reviewer’s Name

SUBIECT: Application G- /3/ 3 /

‘ “ PER TBE 4, //ame/fe. Basin rules, one or more of the proposed POA’ﬁis not within V Y
| feet/mile of a surface water source ( | ) and taps a groundwat€r source hydraulically

connected to the surface water.

2. BASED UPON OAR 690-09 currently in effect, I have determined that the proposed groundwater use
a.__>£_w1'11, or have the potential for substantial interference with the nearest surface water
b. " will not} source, namely  Zrib . Ao fad Cice s ; Or
c.___ will, if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference:
i.  The permit should contain condition #(s) .
ii, __ The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks" below;
ifi. __ The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or
d. __ will, with well reconstruction, adequately protect the surface water from substantial interference.

3. BASED UPON available data, I have determined that groundwater for the proposed use
a.___ will or likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior rights and/or
' b, will not within the capacity of the resource; or 1, - .
c._ X can, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or tq\%_gro Lei’é s 5/2/./ ‘
i._l)gThe permit should contain condition #(s)___ %5 ; W\ a% G |
ii.7xThe permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks” below; |
iii, ¥ The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below. |

March,
4, a. THE PERMIT should allow groundwater production from no deeper than ft. below land
surface;
b. The permit should aliow groundwater production from no shallower than ft. below land
surface; :
- c. The permit should allow groundwater production only from the _ groundwater
reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;
d. ‘Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. |
e. One or more POA’s commingle 2 or more sources of water. The applicant must select one |

source of water per POA and specify the proportion of water to be produced from each source.

REMARKS:*WQ_LL ‘:ﬁ? l [ ; b _; POWM& G?q‘gq>0ﬁ,./ N %ﬂt:t' G‘*KL;-m_h :




WELL CONSTRUCTION (If more than one well doesn’t meet standards, attach an additional sheet.)

5. THE WELL which is the point of appropriation for this application does not meet current well
construction standards based upon:
a._ X review of the well log;

b. field inspection by ;

c. report of CWRE ;

d. other: (specify)

6. THE WELL construction deficiency:
a. X constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
b. commingles water from more than one groundwater Ieservoir;
c. permits the loss of artesian head;
d. permits the de-watering of one or more groundwater Ieservoirs;

e. other: (specify)

7. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows: __ Seal /s wof &7 /Zﬁ&&d_

Degoth
8. THE WELL  a. was, or constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
b. was not original construction or most recent modification.

N C. % I don’t know if it met standards at the time of construction.

RECOMMENDATION:

A._X__I recommend including the following condition in the permit:
“No water may be appropriated under terms of this permit until the well(s) has been repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filed with the
Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.”

B. I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the
Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.

C.___REFER this review to Enforcement Section for concurrence.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

I concur in G/H’s recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit.
, 1992,

(Signature)
I do not concur in G/H’s recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit for

the following reasons:

, 1992, '
(Signature) (WRFORM3\9L)

T e | e sl et B T e e T



TWO WELLS

Ty

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO date ;. “7/23/73.

Applicant_ 4/ chnel + Anclrea_

TO: File G-/3/3 ) | [Clekpattick
From: Sarah C Meyer . ’?__ Y708 Daklea. DR
Subject: Surface/Ground Water Considerations Jowetvon Cid S, 0K 7 7755
o
_ Lven fess
T /5S R_¥e) S So _ County_ Lt e
FACTS WELL#1 0.0 25 cf WELL#E2 O.40 L
Near-by stream : Ll 4o ot o code :
Distance from stream 730 : KyoYold
elevation difference ‘ A 1!

ot priLeD yer™

Depth of well 25 25
Casing to 2O + O+
Lined to ) R
Sealed to , G Seot
" Perforated/screened P-95-206"
: Samd _anrd_ ¢
(Do)
=
Well tests l 256 /2 /1
Water found first 24! : 2ot~
Water-bearing zones p _Seund cad W
|| Ao, €025/ )
| / U bopoer ataccbo® le~2S
1 7
Static water level [ /2.6 "

date | 730/l &

Information sources

Conceptual mode! __W_MDQZL ey BlAleA_
. Y O B '

Confined/Unconfined? [ncafpned
Direct hydraulic conn.? NO
Substantial Interference? NO

D $w's, 790 W 3 '
< Cly , S 3D
Ezzon s, 20w ) 7

MM&M —-mm?’"



DATE : November 17, 1995

TO: Fred Lissner
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

FROM: Laura K. Snedaker, ext. 331
Water Rights Section - PFO

SUBJECT: Hydraulic Connection Objection (G-13131)
We have received objections from the applicant to the department’s
initial finding of relative connection between groundwater and

gsurface water for application G-13131.

Please review the objection and route back to me within 10 days.
If you will not be able to meet this deadline, please let me know.

Thankyou.

Mo Heddition /) Ldeda fg) boeers Awpp lied
—_—

W afufee
\Q? re & {?I} (\9 4 5(’.(? (033 rr:a/uw "LL'—S
\ _"’M':M /\,/tﬂL L. Swh

C ﬁjél t




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DATE : December 18, 1995
TO: G-13131
FROM: Sarah Gateszs

SUBJECT: Objection

Objection relative to the substantial interference with surface water is denied
because no new supporting data or analysis was supplied.



G 135! RECEIVED

Application No.
SEP 241992
State of Oregon WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM, OREGON

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water

Applicant(s) Michael or Andrea Kirkpatrick
(Please print or type - use dark ink)
Mailing Address: 94705 Oaklea Drive
Junction City Oregon 97448 503/998-1883
City State ] Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of
Oregon:

1. THE DEVELOPMENT (number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.): _two wells

If development is less than one mile from a natural stream, give the following:
Distance from development to stream: Well #1, Z57° Well #2 S’
Elevation difference between streambed and development: Ly i/ ;% Z 40/ ":‘/,:’ Vel

NOTE: Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the department for the construction
and maintenance of water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well
driller’s log with this application, and skip to Section 2 below.

Diameter of well: both 6" (estimated) Depth in feet:  both 25'

Type and size of well casing: Well #1:4" steel, Well #2:5" No.of feet: both 20+ feet
Estimated depth to water: _both 12% feet steel

Type of access port or measuring device: access ports in both well casings

Wells to be drilled by: _Wel1 #1 (unknown); Well #2 (Pitcher Pump & Drilling Co.)

Address: 255 W, 5th, Junction City, Oregon 97448
If the water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER 10 be applied to beneficial use: _ 0.425 cubic feet per

second, OR gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one
ground water source, give the quantity of warter from each: _being 0.025 cfs from Well #1

and 0.400 cfs from Well #2.




3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: Irrigation of lawn, pasture and row crops.

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use; _0.025 cfs
from well #1 for supplemental irrigation and 0.400 cfs from well #2 for irrigation.

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied;

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use;

Irrigation 32.0
Other (describe) supplemental irrigation 2.0

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of ’
construction of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of

puhrzp and motor. If for irrigation, describe the type of system (i.e., flood, wheel line, hand line, drip,
other).

Electric motor/pumps with pipelines to the places of use. Irrigation will be
by sprinklers.

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposed date construction work will begin_construction started

Proposed date construction work will be completed Qctober 1, 1993
Proposed date water use will be completed_ October 1, 1994

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip-
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales
contract.



6. a) Inthe event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication map enclosed herein, please return
the map with instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant X CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the gpplication, please return the gpplication with
instructions for correction to (check one):

Applicant y  CWRE Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

7. Are all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying

the water) under your ownership? yes . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the
proposed development,

NOTE: Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder must submit to the Water
Resources Department the results of a pump test meeting the department’s standards. The Director will
require water level or pump test results every ten years thereafter.

R S a, os
REMARKS: __ Well #1 is the source providing water under Permit =489 G- 5’%
Water well report for Well #2 is enclosed. perm . o-84a3

d ; ; he i i wup meayidag Gn RRS
Tge certify that the infarsation I have proviced In ihis

appliratics iz & accurale represertation of he prooosed waler
_— uce =nd ig true and correct to the hest of sy khowledge.

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about
the land-use plan in your area.

P-4 -5

7-2%-2722

Date




FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

Dear Applicant:

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa-
tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested
corrections or additions on or before:

, 19

WITNESS my hand this day of . 19

Water Resources Direcior

By:

This instrument was first received in g’m ater Resources Director at SAW

Oregon, on the ZLWL’HZ/ d.ay of , 19 C[L,at Hf X o’clock, ﬁ/;_

T
z |

APPLICATION NO: (\ T - ( 515 ’

A:APPFORM 9/89



N/A

TECHNICAL REVIEW CHECKLIST

Application: @ - {3 (3 (
Review Date: 7/2'/1 3
; &k

indicates information was completed or adequately
addressed.

indicates information is needed, or incomplete, or
inadequately addressed

indicates Not Applicable

SUMMARY

Completeness

Land Use

GW Interference (if potentiagz:zgpz;h

interference with surface water, see
results of water availability analysis)
ot 2 ovnfoca
onflicts
wel ¥ Sarmae Bob Sve G 2¢eL FERENGE
RULES -y PoTeATIat VTR
Water Availability Aew GW Rues-)

3 TEIORT 4 ouibies (e ﬁu.es)-b FESTRICTTENS 7["%" &3/ @° "W'SB

1

"z

b ¥k

The applicant has certified that the information
provided in the application is an accurate
representation of the proposed use and is true and
correct to the best of their knowledge.

No oath is required because application was filed
before June 5, 1992.

Application fees:

Examination fee: X B & &
Recording fee: s /4% Iradod T
TOTAL REQUIRED $ 3¢s
TOTAL SUBMITTED $ TYE

AMOUNT DUE prior to o —

issuance of permit S =

AMOUNT OVERFPAID

refund due applicant $ —8

Proposed dates of beginning and completion of
construction, and complete application of water.

A satisfactory map of the proposed place of water use
prepared by a certified water right examiner, unless
exempt under OAR 690~14-150(3).

A CWRE map is not required for applications filed
before November 9, 1987.




Eig =Y

a |

>

S

A written copy of the legal description of the property
on which the water is to be used.

A copy of written authorization, contract or easement
permitting access to the land or reservoir not owned by
the applicant.

No statement of ownership was required for applications
filed before August, 1990.

The report from watermaster has been received.

The proposed use is not restricted or prohibited by
statute. .

The source of water is not withdrawn from appropriation
by order of the State Engineer or Water Resources
Commission, or legislatively withdrawn under ORS
Chapter 538.

J:}Vv%iaJ;sﬁﬁ use(s) {s)are classified uses(s)
under the W, QUgz.wofn Basin Program, OAR 690 - 432 .

The application, map and supporting data are complete
and free of defects.

Land Use Compatibility:

As expressed by the Planning Department of f;?ﬁihg_ (iQ

S

e

The land uses to be served by proposed water uses
(including proposed construction) are allowed or are
not regulated by the logal comprehensive plan
(ordinance section le.212 Fola\a)

The land uses to be served by proposed water uses
(including proposed construction) involve discretionary
land use approvals which have been obtained.

The local government was notified, and sent no comment
pursuant to the rules at the time; land use was
presumed in compliance per such statement printed on
the application.

For ground water applications:

N
(s

A copy of the constructor's log, if available, for any
well already constructed, or required information
regarding actual or anticipated construction.

The report from groundwater section has been received.

For reservoir applications:

Plans, specifications and supporting information for
the dam and impoundment area.
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DEC - 1993

VATER RESOUpe
RCES pE
SALEM, OR’EGOM‘EEL

Decembey 1, 1993

Steve Brown, Manager
Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Section

3850 Portland Road N.E. Al
Salem, OR 97310

D
Reference: #G-13131
Dear Mr Brown;

This letter is in regards to our application for wWater use permit for land
located in Lane County, file #G-13131.

In vour Satisfactory Report of Technical Review, for water use permit., vou
have determined that water is likely available in excess of needs 80
percent of the time. You have however determined that irrvigation would not
be available to us from July 1 through August 31. This severely limits the
agricultural use of the land for which it is zoned. It is our
understanding that prior to our purchase of the property in 1992, this
particular piece of land has been successfully irrigated during the eight
month normal period of irvigation for at least 10 vears and has created no
conflicts with any other existing rights from the point of diversion or
from existing water rights appurtenant to the land.

Because of this successful water use history we respectfully request that
we be allowed to irrigate for the full eight months of normal irrigation so
that the land may continue to be used as productive agricultural property.
It is also our understanding that when a permit is issued it would be
subjugated to priory existing rights and, therefore, would not create a
conflict should ground waters cause interference with surface waters.

We thank you for your consideration in this matter.

With regards, )

;Z%kaééufy é;?vﬁzégwﬁL&u //

MICHAEL & ANDREA KIRPATRIC
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i‘ﬁﬁ\}p‘;iwﬁﬁm BQO- é?’l} l‘al Plaaning Official Initials: 7L
PemiteNU.ion of Water Use

Note to Applicant: This shaol will provide locat planning stalf with a basic descriplion of your proposed water use.
Please filt out this shool bofora bringing tho altached land usa form to your local planaing offica. 1t will halp local planning

allicas compisia your [and usa information form quickly.

Do no! separals it from the land use information form.
Faar

‘i Note o Local Plannlag Offlclals: Ploaso initial this shool. i

nceded, please mako a soparala copy {or your rocords.

v

Agplicant Name: _ Michael or Andrea Kirkpatrick

Addrass: _ 94705 Oaklea Drive ' : '
Junction City, Orecon 9744 SEP 241992

Phena;  503/998-1883

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Ploasa indicale whal you will use the walar for. Chock all boxas that apply
and {ill in_the blanks with key characlerisiics of the project

Lawn, nasture and row crops

E(] lrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greanhousa):

L] Liveslock (type of livastock, feadlol, slaughlarhouse):

D Residential (# unils, single or mulli-family, # lols if partition er subdivision):

E Commercial (i.e., relafl, office, restaurant, gas slaticn, holel, saervice, elc.):

(] industeial (i.a., factory, pulp mill, research and devslopmant, procassing, ¢fc.):

[T tnstitutiona (ie., schoot, fibrary, etc.):

[ Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, efc.):

[1 Recreation (park, campsite, pond, elc.)
L Fish and Wildiife (pond, hatchery, efc)

1 Hydropower {dam, reservoir, power generaling cr transmitting facililiss):
—! Other (Name and list key characleristics):

Indicale sources for the proposad waler use Indicale the oslimatlad quanlity of waler
balow: the use will require.

[1 Surface Waler 0.425 Cubic feet per second.

Name sourcas:

191 Gallons par minute,

Acre-Faasl

] Heserveir or pond

Ground Walor

—_—

Waler Resources Deparment, 3850 Portland Rd, NE, Salemn, OR 97310

Phone: 378-2677 Voraion, B/306/50



Page No. 4

Application No. ¢ 513 -
Our No. 100823-D P@MQ No. RECEIVED

EXHIBIT "A*
SEP 241992

PARCEL I: WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
. SALEM, OREGON

Beginn1na al the West one-quarter corner of Section 30, Township 15 South,
Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence Sduth 89° 45° East 1513.07
feet along the East-West one-quarter Section 1ine through said Section 30 to a
railroad spike set in the centerline of Oaklea Drive (formerly the 01d Pacific
Highway) marking the True Point of Beginning; thence South 6° 30° 15” East,
949.69 feet along said centerline to & point marked by a raitroad spike:
thence South 89" 45" East, 925.09 feet a]on%.a line parallel with the
East-West one-quarter line through said Section 30 to a point marked by an
iron pin; thence South 0° 15° West, 400.00 feet o a point marked by an iron
Eln; thence North 89° 45" West, 877.72 feet q]ong a line parallel with the

ast-West one-quarter line through said Section 30 to a railroad spike set in
the centerline of said Oaklea Drive; thence South 6° 30° 15° East, 1306 feet,
more or less, to a point on a line bearing North 89° 45 West, from the
Southeast corner of the Southwest one-quarter of said Section 30; thence South
89° 45" East, 960.5 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of the
Southwest one-quarter of said Section 30; thence North 0° 15 East, 2640 feet,
more or less, to a point on said East-West one-guarter 1ine through said
Section 30. thence North 89° 45 West, 1273.14 feet to the true point of
beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

EXCEPT THEREFROM: Beginnina at the West one-quarter corner of Section 30,
Township 15 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89°
45" East 1513.07 feet along the East-West one-quarter Section line through
said Section 30 to a railroad spike set in the centeriine of Qaklea Drive
(formerly the 01d Pacific Highway) marking the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence
South 89" 45° East 365.75 feet continuing along said one-quarter line to a
point marked by an iron ﬁ1n: thence South 0° 15" West 190.00 feet to a point
marked by an iron pin; thence North 89" 45" West 543.25 feet along a line
parallel with the tast-West one-quarter line through said Section 30 to a
oint on the centerline of said Oaklea Drive; thencCe North 6° 30" 15" West
91.33 feet along said centerline to the true point of beginning, in Lane
County, Oregon.

PARCEL II:

Beginning at an iron pin marking the West one-quarter corner of Section 30,
Township 15 South, Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89°
45° East 1513.07 feet along the East-West one-quarter Section line through
said Section 30 to a railroad spike set in the centerline of Oaklea Drive
(formerly the 01d Pacific Highway); thence South 6° 30° 15" East 949.69 feet
along said centerline to a railroad spike marking the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;
thence South 89" 45" East 925.09 feet along a line parallel with the East-West
one-quarter line through said Section 30 to a point marked by an iron pin;
thence South 0° 15° West 400.00 feet to a point marked bg an iron pin; thence
North B9® 45 West 877.72 feet along a line parallel with the East-West
one-quarter line throu?h said Section 30 to a railroad spike set in the
centerline of said Oaklea Drive; thence North 6° 30° 15 West 402.80 feet
alon% the centerline of Oaklea Drive to the true point of beginning, in Lane
County, Oregon.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION CHE((){%%LIST

Application # Review Date Reviewer |

(S - 13, w/2/as |CORY |

A checkmark (v) indicates that the item is incomplete or defective.
Examination fees (and recording fees, if for PFOQ/FQ).
Name and address of the applicant, and title if applicable.
Source of water.
Use of water.
Amount of water.
Description of delivery system.
A statement of whether the applicant has written authorization or easements
permitting access to lands owned by others.
Name(s) and address(es) of the owners of any lands involved, but not owned by
the applicant.
Proposed dates of beginning and completion of construction, and complete
application of water.
If for municipal use, the present population to be served and expected future
water requirements.
If for mining use, the type of mines and methods of supplying & utilizing the
water.
if for a reservoir:
. The height of the dam.

. The storage capacity. ﬁ?/l/ /0[[ f[ﬂ

a
b
c. The area submerged.
d
e

. The maximum depth.

. The construction method (earthfill, concrete, flashboard, etc.).
f. A description of the outlet conduit.
_____g. A description of the spillway.
If for groundwater, the horizontal distance from the well to the nearest surface
water source (if within one mile), and the difference in land surface elevation
between them. '
If the application was made under HB 2107:

a. Name and address of each adjacent property owner and verification that
each owner has been mailed a copy of the completed notice.

b. A description of the proposed water used and related project, the
condition it will address, and the benefits that are expected to result from
the project.

_____c. The number of reservoirs per application is appropriate as per OAR 690-
11-049 (3)(b)

. An oath that the application information is true and correct.

. The signature of the applicant(s).

. A satisfactory map of the proposed POD & POU.

. A Land Use Information Form or receipt.

. A legal description of the property where water will be used. 8116135




WaterWatch

F O R E G O N

Qctober 2, 1992
Stephen C. Brown
Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Rd. N. E.
Salem, OR 97310

RE: Application for Permit #G13131, M. Kirkpatrick
Willamette R. Basin, Lane Co., .42b5 cfs, Irr.

WaterWatch has reviewed the limited amount of information
contained in the public notice of this water right
application. Based upon that information, WaterWatch raises
the following issues, guestions and concerns:

Is there unappropriated water available for this
proposed use? How will the Department determine water
availability for this proposed use? What will be the
cumulative effect of this proposed use, in combination with
other, already existing uses of the aguifer?

Is the groundwater source in question in hydraulic
connection with surrounding surface waters? If so, what is
the amount of surface water depletion and what effect will
this proposed use have on instream flows necessary to protect
the public's interest in fish, wildlife, recreation and a
health aguatic system? We oppose any application which in
any way reduces surface water flows needed for the public
uses that are gerved by any instream water right.

Given the importance of this groundwater resource, and
the Department's limited enforcement staff, it only makes
sense to regquire this applicant to measure and record water
use. Measurement not only helps the Department carry out its
statutory mandate to promote the control of water resources
in Oregon for all beneficial uses, it helps the Department
protect the public's interest in assuring the use is within
the bounds of the permit. ORS 536.220(1){(a), 537.170(5)

Will this proposed use be compatible with Goal 5
elements in the local comprehensive plan?

It is a high priority of the state to eliminate waste
and improve the efficiency of water use. OAR 690-410-060(1)
Statewide policy also calls upon water users to use and
maintain their water systems in a manner congistent with the
state's priority. What conditions are proposed for this
permit that will carry out and encourage compliance with
state policy?

Is this an existing illegal use of water? If so, will
the continued use without a permit cause harm to existing
water rights and the public interest?

We request copies of the draft permit angd the
Department's technical analysis of this application.

Si%gefgiﬁ;
TN

bec: . Jim Myron
WaterWatrch of Oregon, Inc. 921 S$.W. Morrison, Suite 438 /Pﬁ;tland, Oregon 97205 (503) 295-4039
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

September 25, 1992

MICHAEL KIRKPATRICK
KIRKPATRICK, ANDREA
94705 OAKLEA DR
JUNCTION CITY, CR 97448

REFERENCE: File(s) G6-13131

We received your application(s) proposing to use water, along with supporting data and fees.
Your receipt is enclosed unless you received it earlier. The application has been assigned
the above referenced file number and will be reviewed in detail as time allows. If you need
to call or write to us, be sure to reference the file number (s} listed above so we may assist

you promptly.

Applications which are received in proper form with required maps, supporting data and fees
can be considered for approval by issuance of permits following a mandatory 60-day waiting
period and after public interest matters are resolved.

Processing of applications which require additional information will be delayed further. If
you feel that a delay in the processing of your application will cause a hardship, please
advise in writing.

If the application is approved, the use allowed by the permit will be subject to the Water
Resources Commission’s Basin Program statements, instream flow regquirements, and demands of
prior rights.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Right Section at the telephone number
referenced below.

cc: CWRE

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503} 378-8130



APPLICALTION FPRUCHESS QULLLNE APPLICATION FILE # |;j :31 34
PRIORITY DATE

DATE INITITif) MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TC FILE
!jl \

Name and mailing address
7 /R Scurce of water

v Quantity of water

. Location of project

v Use of water

Signature of applicant
Allowable use by policy
State Engineer withdrawal
Legislative withdrawal

Land use approved _.s~ pending

FIELD OPERATIONS

Application date stamped per money receipt date
Stream Indexed
stfeam Code
Scenic Waterway
Findings:
1) Concluded - Scenic-Reg Ack letter
2) Under Study - Scenic-~Ack letter
3) Basin 2 -~ Willamette-Ack letter

Notified

District excerpt received
Entered in Paradox
Prepare six copies of Draft Permit
Send one copy to Data Center

Plat Carded and copy made YES NO
Conflicts (well surface ) -
Prior ISWR # -
Within Irrigation District {name)

]

BUPPORT SERVICES

Stamp contents with application number
Mail/Provide copies of draft permits to DEQ, ODFW,
PARKS, AND WATERMASTER

Mail ack 1letter (provided by Data Center) with
receipt to applicant, cc to CWRE and file

Place label on file and card

If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9.2 AC-FT,
route file to Dam Safety Section

Notify Irrigation District

f N Oy
RV

]

R FIELD_OPERATIONS
YES NO

Ownership Statement _ _
Name and address of all owners — _
Other landowners notified - -
Legal Description _ .
Need Commission review . .

Requests greater than 5.0 cfs

Dam height greater than 20 feet

Storage greater than 100 acre-feet

Out of Basin diversion

Groundwater recharge project

Other substantial public interest
GW comments received resolved
ODFW comments received resolved
DEQ comments received resolved
Interest Groups
Water availability received
Objections received resolved
Protest received resolved
Management Codes

EXAMINATION FEE: REMARKS :

RECORDING FEE:

TOTAL:
REFUND:
DEFICIENT:

 0639W/10-10-91




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE " |

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
ATTN: J. SAUTER

| 158 - 12™ STREET NE

‘ SALEM OR 97301-4172

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *




- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION '

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Compiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complste A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse ] Addressee
s0 that we can return the card to you. E. Received by ( Prinfed Name) C. Date of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ot on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

G13131 JS 7020 2828
M. & A. KIRKPATRICK

27884 HWY 36
IU—NCTION CITY OR 97448 3. Sepvice Type
Gertified Mail [ Express Mail
[7] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
7 e Namoer 7061 0320 D004 7020 2828

(Transfer from service fabei

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recsipt 102555-01-4-250f




AWl oDy ‘
() Wtﬁt ! a' l al 04 Application No. (?1313‘1‘;2 ;
MICHAEL KIRKPATRICX rmit No. . (2 @ E A
KIRKPATRICK, ANDREA

94705 OAKLEA DR

JUNCTION CITY, OR 97443
Assigned o

Address ... ..

Beginning construction ... gm‘ 1[] QQ? ............................................................
Completion of construction ... CACT a1 1-038

Extended to . . ...
Complete application of water ... BET 31 ',g.gg

Extended to ...

Form 111



Water Right Conditions
Tracking Slip

Groundwater/Hydrology Section

FILE #* &/3/33
ROUTED T0O: Cars/ JSperc €.

TOWNSHIP/
RANGE~SECTION: f4$//23w -/3

APPLICATION ACCEPTED? es [1no
CONDITIONS ATTACHED? yes [1no

REMARKS OR FURTHER 'INSTRUCTIONS:

Reviewer: & afes




Water Right Conditions
Tracking Slip

i
Groundwater/Hydrology Section
FILE == _6 = /3/3)

&
- 3
3
*®
%
o
3

'
i
3

1

i

;

§

ROUTED TO: lavrz nedaflift.
TOWNSHIP/ g
RANGE-SECTION:

-

CONDITIONS ATTACHED? (Jyes [1no
REMARKS OR FURTHER  INSTRUCTIONS:

Reviewer: Qﬂ/w _
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